

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 14375-14376 of 2011 in
Criminal Appeal Nos. 96-97 of 2011

MUNISHAMAPPA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for bail is rejected at this stage.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master