

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 20925-20926/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 995-996 OF 2011

LAKSHMANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Panday, Adv. for
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, learned senior counsel for the appellants submits that these Criminal Misc. Petitions may be taken up for consideration in the 3rd week of April, 2012 so that by that time, appellant Nos. 2 to 4 would have completed sentence of more than one year.

List the Criminal Misc. Petitions for consideration, accordingly, in the 3rd week of April, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master