

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1362-1363 OF 2011

VENKATESHAPPA AND ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MALUR POLICE ETC Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this criminal miscellaneous petition on 22nd April,
2013, along with Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.7742-7743 of
2013 in Criminal Appeal Nos.995-996 of 2011.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

(N.B. : CrI.M.P. Nos.7742-7743 of 2013 is listed
before this Court on 22nd April, 2013 as
Item No.3)