

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.96-97/2011

MUNISHAMAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1. A. Nos.995-996/2011 (II-C)

Cr1. A. Nos.622/2011 (II-C)

Cr1. A. Nos.1362-1363/2011 (II-C)

Date : 24-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Md. Afzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that hearing of the appeals is unlikely to conclude today.

Learned counsel appearing for the State has also sought a short adjournment.

By consent, matters stand over to 30.10.2018.

**(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**