

REVISED

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 96-97/2011

MUNISHAMAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 622/2011 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 1362-1363/2011 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 995-996/2011 (II-C)

Date : 24-01-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. V. Vasu Devan, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, Criminal Appeal No. 622 of 2011 filed by the complainant is partly allowed.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 995 and 996 of 2011 are partly allowed. Criminal Appeal Nos. 1362-1363 of 2011 and 96-97 of 2011 shall stand dismissed. Accused Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 11 shall surrender forthwith to serve the sentences imposed. A copy of the judgment shall be forwarded in addition to the Chief Judicial Magistrate to secure compliance.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 96-97/2011

MUNISHAMAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 622/2011 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 1362-1363/2011 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 995-996/2011 (II-C)

Date : 24-01-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. V. Vasu Devan, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, Criminal Appeal No. 622 of 2011 filed by the complainant is partly allowed.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 995 and 996 of 2011 are partly allowed.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1362 of 2011 and 96-97 of 2011 shall stand dismissed. Accused Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 11 shall surrender forthwith to serve the sentences imposed. A copy of the judgment shall be forwarded in addition to the Chief Judicial Magistrate to secure compliance.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)